THE DATASHEET OF
TISP3082F3P
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Specifications are subject to change without notice.38
MARCH 1994 - REVISED OCTOBER 2000
       TISP30xxF3  (LV) Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP3072F3,TISP3082F3
LOW-VOLTAGE DUAL BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR

breakover control and are virtually transparent to the system in
normal operation.
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
.............................................. UL Recognized Component
DEVICE
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘3072F3 58 72
‘3082F3 66 82
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 80
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 70
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 60
10/700 µs
ITU-T K.20/21
FCC Part 68
50
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 35
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 G
G
G
G
NC
T
R
NC
NC - No internal connection
R
G
T
G
T
G
G
R
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
Specified T terminal ratings require connection of pins 1 and 8.
Specified R terminal ratings require connection of pins 4 and 5.
MD1XAB
1
2
3
T
G
R
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP30xxF3
D, Small-outline Tape And Reeled TISP30xxF3DR
P, Plastic Dip Tube TISP30xxF3P
SL, Single-in-line Tube TISP30xxF3SL
Insert xx value corresponding to protection voltages of 72 and 82
G
T R
SD3XAA